

C. Case No. 1/2024
CNR- WBBB01-000034-2024
JO-WB00703

Order No. & Date
11/ 23.04.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and I.O.'s report.

Accused persons, namely, Tathagata Roy, Tridib Chowdhury, Subrata Das and Shipra Banik are not produced from J.C.

Superintendent of Suri District Correctional Home files a letter no. 1027/AB dated 22.04.2024 for non-production of the accused persons due to non-availability of police personnel.

Ld. Advocate Sri Somenath Mukherjee files vokalatnama on behalf of the accused persons. Let the same be kept with the record.

The Court is lying vacant.

To 07.05.2024 for production of the accused persons and I.O.'s report.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court, Suri

Judge, Special Court under
NDPS Act, 1st Court, Suri.

In-charge.

In-charge.