

**C. Case No. 01/2024**  
**CNR- WBBB01-000034-2024**  
**JO-WB00837**

Order No. & Date  
16/ 12.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the I.O. praying for issuance of warrant against Shankar Malakar.

The prayer is taken up for hearing.

I.O. is present with C.D.

Heard the I.O.

Heard the Ld. Special P.P.

The prayer for issuance of warrant against Shankar Malaka is considered and allowed.

Issue warrant against Shankar Malakar.

C.D be returned.

To 18.06.2024 for E.R. of W/A, production and I.O.'s report.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court under  
NDPS Act, 1st Court, Suri

Judge, Special Court under  
NDPS Act, 1st Court, Suri.