

C Case No 01 of 2024  
CNR-WBBB01-000034-2024  
JO-WB00837

Order No & dated

18/18.06.2024

This day is fixed for production and E.R. of W/A.

Accused persons namely, 1) Shipra Banik, 2) Tridip Choudhury and 3) Tathagata Roy and 4) Subrata Das are produced from J/C.

No E.R. of W/A in respect of accused Shankar Malakar is received. **Issue strong reminder to the concerned P.S.**

None appears on behalf the accused persons due to PEN DOWN observed by the Ld. Members of Suri Bar.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 16.07.2024 for production of four accused persons namely, 1) Shipra Banik, 2) Tridip Choudhury and 3) Tathagata Roy & 4) Subrata Das and E.R. of W/A of accused Shankar Malakar.

Dictated & corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.