

C Case No 01 of 2024  
CNR-WBBB01-000034-2024  
JO-WB00647

Order No & dated

19/16.07.2024

This day is fixed for production and E.R. of W/A.

Accused persons namely, 1) Shipra Banik, 2) Tridip Choudhury and 3) Tathagata Roy and 4) Subrata Das are produced from J/C.

E.R of W.A against accused namely Shankar Malakar is received from Santiniketan P.S.

**Issue fresh warrant** against accused Shankar Malakar through Narayanpur P.S.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 30.07.2024 for production of four accused persons namely, 1) Shipra Banik, 2) Tridip Choudhury and 3) Tathagata Roy & 4) Subrata Das and E.R. of W/A of accused Shankar Malakar.

Dictated & corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum  
In-Charge

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.  
In-Charge