

C Case No 01 of 2024  
CNR-WBBB01-000034-2024  
JO-WB00837

Order No 20

Dated-31.08.2024

This day is fixed for production and E.R. of W/A.

Four accused persons namely, Shipra Banik, Tridip Choudhury, Tathagata Roy and Subrata Das are produced from J/C.

No. E.R. in respect of accused Shankar Malakar is received. On the contrary the I.O. files a petition praying for issuance of proclamation. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate Arindam Mukherjee files memo of attendance as special P.P. Let it be kept with the record.

A bail petition is filed.

C.D. is not available. Without perusing the C.D. bail petition cannot be entertained. Let the bail petition be kept with the record.

Fix 04.09.2024 for hearing of bail petition as well as the petition filed by the I.O. for issuance of proclamation.

Dictated & corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.