

C Case No 01 of 2024
CNR-WBBB01-000034-2024
JO-WB00837

Order No 24

Dated-07.11.2024

This day is fixed for production and E.R. of attachment.

Four(04) accused persons namely, Shipra Banik, Tridip Choudhury, Tathagata Roy and Subrata Das are produced from J/C .

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

E.R. of Warrant of attachment along with a nil seizure in respect of Shankar Malakar has been submitted by the I.O. Let the same be kept with the record.

Let the case be filed for the present in respect of accused Shankar Malakar.

Fix 27.11.2024 for production and supply of copies.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.

