

C Case No 01 of 2024  
CNR-WBBB01-000034-2024  
JO-WB00837

Order No 26

Dated-13.01.2025

This day is fixed for production and evidence.

Four(04) accused persons namely, Shipra Banik, Tridip Choudhury, Tathagata Roy and Subrata Das are not produced from J/C and in this regard one letter has been submitted by the Superintendent, Suri District Correctional Home vide letter No. 105/A dated 12.01.2025.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness has turned up.

Fix 19.02.2025 for production and evidence of csw 1.

Issue summons. Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses.

Dictated & corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.

