

C Case No 01 of 2024
CNR-WBBB01-000034-2024
JO-WB00837

Order No 28

Dated-04.04.2025

This day is fixed for production and further examination in chief of P.W.1.

Four(04) accused persons namely, Shipra Banik, Tridip Choudhury, Tathagata Roy and Subrata Das are produced from J/C lthrough V.C.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

P.W.1 is present. He is examined in chief in part and on the prosecution his examination is deferred.

Fix 04.04.2025 and 05.04.2025 for further examination of P.W.1 and if possible of evidence of further P.Ws.

Issue summons. Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum
In-charge

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge

