

C Case No 01 of 2024
CNR-WBBB01-000034-2024
JO-WB00625

Order No 30

Dated-05.06.2025

This day is fixed for production and further examination in chief of P.W.1.

Out of four(04) accused persons , three namely, Shipra Banik, Tridip Choudhury & Tathagata Roy are produced from J/C through V.C.

So far as the the other accused namely, Subrata Das is concerned , he is not produced from J/C either through V.C. or phycally and in this regard Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home submits a letter being No. 6384/AB dated 04.06.2025 stating that accused Subrata Das is not phycally fit for production .

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

P.W.1 is also present.

As one of the accused persons namely, Subrata Das has not been produced , P.W.1 cannot be examined today and as such he is discharged without examination.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 23.07.2025 for production and further examination of P.W.1.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.

