

C Case No 01 of 2024
CNR-WBBB01-000034-2024
JO-WB00997

Order No 32

Dated-03.09.2025

This day is fixed for production and further evidence of P.W.1.

Out of four(04) accused persons , three namely, Shipra Banik, Tridip Choudhury , Tathagata Roy and Subrata Das are produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsels are present.

P.W.1 is not present.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person namely, Subrata Das.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Let the bail petition be kept with the record.

Fix 17.09.2025 for production, hearing of bail petition filed on behalf of the accused Subrata Das and further evidence of P.W.1.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of P.W.1 on the next date fixed.

The present schedule of evidence is thus cancelled.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum
In-charge

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge

